DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: November 4, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date
BRUNDAGE, DANIEL CcC SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER $33.03/HOUR 10/28/2024
GROGAN, THOMAS CS GRADE 4 TEACHER (LTS) $265.81/DAY 11/11/2024 -
03/08/2025
RITTER, ALEXIS SV ART TEACHER (LTS) $265.81/DAY 10/10/2024 -
01/16/2025

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

Name Building Position Salary Number of Days

BALDWIN, ANDREA EVP COUNSELOR $1,887.42 05

SLAVIN, MAUREEN DW SPED TEACHER $9,562.50 15
(PROJECT SEARCH)

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date
ZABAWA, ELIZABETH EHS ASL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/03/2025

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
NONE.

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

N Buildi Positi \ntici D fl
FRANEK, DANA CN SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST 10/04/2024 - 01/31/2025
NORDICK, CARYN HL SPED TEACHER 10/28/2024 - 11/22/2024

F. REQUEST FOR 3-YEAR UNPAID EXTD LEAVE OF ABSENCE PER MN STATUTE §122A.46

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

GAUDETTE, NICHOLAS EHS ORCHESTRA TEACHER 08/18/2025 - 06/06/2028



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

ARCOS, ALEXANDER
CASANOVA, MELANY

COOPER, ZACHARY

GRAY, LEROY

JAMA, MOONA
KETTERLING, JENNIFER
LAZZERONI, MARY
MUKTAR, FATUMA
MURPHY, PAIGE
SWANK, ZACHARY

WILLIAMS, ENOCH

Building
EHS
ND
DW
DW
CS
ELC
ELC
CS
CN
EHS

ECC

Position

SECURITY MONITOR

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

CUSTODIAN FLOAT

CUSTODIAN FLOAT

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ABUKAR, SHUKRI

CHESTER, MARCUS

DOXSIE, JILL

EGAL, MOHAMED
HENDERSON, MARK
HUSSEIN, KADRA
JOHNSON, GARY
KELLY, JAMES

VUYALA MURALIDHARAN,

SWATHY

Building
Y
EHS
Cs

TC

HL
TC

TC

Ccv

Position

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

Wage
$22.20/HOUR
$20.98/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$22.50/HOUR
$20.20/HOUR
$20.50/HOUR
$22.50/HOUR
$22.50/HOUR
$22.50/HOUR

$22.06/HOUR

:
D

Date
10/28/2024
10/30/2024
10/14/2024
11/04/2024
10/23/2024
10/08/2024
10/11/2024
10/21/2024
10/10/2024
10/21/2024

10/03/2024

Date

08/30/2024
10/15/2024
10/16/2024
10/28/2024
10/15/2024
05/31/2024
10/11/2024

10/22/2024

11/01/2024



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
SNYDER, NATALIE

THORESON, DEBRA

Building
DW

TC

Position

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE - RN

BUS DRIVER

Anticipated Dates of Leave

10/07/2024 - 12/20/2024

08/26/2024 - 11/01/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BAILEY, OLIVIA
GERARD, VIDDY
HEMBERGER, JOSEPH
HOLT, NEVAEH

LYMAN, JAYDEN
LYMAN, NIKOLAS
MARENTETTE, CHARLES
MOHAMED, FAISA
OWEN, JACK

REMLEY, CYNTHIA
SCHMIDTKE, LILLIA
SHEIK-ABDI, SIHAM
SMITH-AMOS, SHANIYA

WILLIAMS, JAVONTE

Building
CN
ELC
DW
CSs
DW
DW
HL
CN
CS
CS
HL
CN
cC

CS

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
LIFEGUARD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
BUILDING AIDE
BUILDING AIDE
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

HANSON, ANDREW

PYE, ALEXANDER

Building
DW

DW

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
ADDING BUILDING AIDE

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
ADD BUILDING AIDE

Wage
$20.93//HOUR

$18.34/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$18.16/HOUR
$18.16/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR

$17.85/HOUR

Wage
$18.16/HOUR

$18.16/HOUR

Date

10/08/2024
10/14/2024
10/21/2024
10/31/2024
10/16/2024
10/29/2024
10/17/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/29/2024
10/21/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

10/08/2024

Date

10/21/2024

10/11/2024



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALMI-PERRY, JULIAN CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 09/26/2024 - 11/26/2024



