

Meeting Date: November 4, 2024

Title:	Personnel	Recommendations
--------	-----------	-----------------

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

**Description:** Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

**Recommendation:** Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

**Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:** 

### Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

#### **LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BRUNDAGE, DANIEL	CC	SUCCESS CENTER TEACHER	\$33.03/HOUR	10/28/2024
GROGAN, THOMAS	CS	GRADE 4 TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	11/11/2024 - 03/08/2025
RITTER, ALEXIS	SV	ART TEACHER (LTS)	\$265.81/DAY	10/10/2024 - 01/16/2025

### B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Number of Days
BALDWIN, ANDREA	EVP	COUNSELOR	\$1,887.42	05
SLAVIN, MAUREEN	DW	SPED TEACHER (PROJECT SEARCH)	\$9,562.50	15

### C. <u>RESIGNATIONS</u>, <u>RETIREMENTS</u>, <u>TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ZABAWA, ELIZABETH	EHS	ASL TEACHER. 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025

# D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

#### E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
FRANEK, DANA	CN	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	10/04/2024 - 01/31/2025
NORDICK, CARYN	HL	SPED TEACHER	10/28/2024 - 11/22/2024

#### F. REQUEST FOR 3-YEAR UNPAID EXTD LEAVE OF ABSENCE PER MN STATUTE §122A.46

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
GAUDETTE, NICHOLAS	EHS	ORCHESTRA TEACHER	08/18/2025 - 06/06/2028

# **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARCOS, ALEXANDER	EHS	SECURITY MONITOR	\$22.20/HOUR	10/28/2024
CASANOVA, MELANY	ND	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$20.98/HOUR	10/30/2024
COOPER, ZACHARY	DW	CUSTODIAN FLOAT	\$22.06/HOUR	10/14/2024
GRAY, LEROY	DW	CUSTODIAN FLOAT	\$22.06/HOUR	11/04/2024
JAMA, MOONA	CS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	10/23/2024
KETTERLING, JENNIFER	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$20.20/HOUR	10/08/2024
LAZZERONI, MARY	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$20.50/HOUR	10/11/2024
MUKTAR, FATUMA	CS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	10/21/2024
MURPHY, PAIGE	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	10/10/2024
SWANK, ZACHARY	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.50/HOUR	10/21/2024
WILLIAMS, ENOCH	ECC	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	10/03/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABUKAR, SHUKRI	VV	EA SPED PARA	08/30/2024
CHESTER, MARCUS	EHS	CUSTODIAN	10/15/2024
DOXSIE, JILL	CS	EA SPED PARA	10/16/2024
EGAL, MOHAMED	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/28/2024
HENDERSON, MARK	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/15/2024
HUSSEIN, KADRA	HL	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
JOHNSON, GARY	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/11/2024
KELLY, JAMES	TC	BUS DRIVER	10/22/2024
VUYALA MURALIDHARAN, SWATHY	CV	EA SPED PARA	11/01/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>

NONE.

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
SNYDER, NATALIE	DW	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE - RN	10/07/2024 - 12/20/2024
THORESON, DEBRA	TC	BUS DRIVER	08/26/2024 - 11/01/2024

# **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

#### A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93//HOUR	10/08/2024
ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$18.34/HOUR	10/14/2024
DW	LIFEGUARD	\$22.00/HOUR	10/21/2024
CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.75/HOUR	10/31/2024
DW	BUILDING AIDE	\$18.16/HOUR	10/16/2024
DW	BUILDING AIDE	\$18.16/HOUR	10/29/2024
HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	10/17/2024
CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.75/HOUR	10/28/2024
CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	10/28/2024
CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	10/29/2024
HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	10/21/2024
CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	10/07/2024
CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	10/07/2024
CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	10/08/2024
	CN ELC DW CS DW DW HL CN CS CS HL CN CC	CN KIDS' CLUB LEAD  ELC CHILDCARE ASSISTANT  DW LIFEGUARD  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD  DW BUILDING AIDE  DW BUILDING AIDE  HL KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CN KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CK KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CK KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CK KIDS' CLUB LEAD  CK KIDS' CLUB LEAD	CN KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$20.93//HOUR  ELC CHILDCARE ASSISTANT \$18.34/HOUR  DW LIFEGUARD \$22.00/HOUR  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$18.75/HOUR  DW BUILDING AIDE \$18.16/HOUR  DW BUILDING AIDE \$18.16/HOUR  HL KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$16.48/HOUR  CN KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$17.85/HOUR  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$17.85/HOUR  HL KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$16.48/HOUR  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$16.48/HOUR  CS KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$16.48/HOUR  CN KIDS' CLUB LEAD \$17.85/HOUR

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
HANSON, ANDREW	DW	KIDS' CLUB LEAD ADDING BUILDING AIDE	\$18.16/HOUR	10/21/2024
PYE, ALEXANDER	DW	KIDS' CLUB LEAD ADD BUILDING AIDE	\$18.16/HOUR	10/11/2024

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
SALMI-PERRY, JULIAN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/26/2024 - 11/26/2024